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CORRUPTION STUDY REPORT


1704. SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has seen the Corruption Study Report recently released by the

Centre for Media Studies;

(b) whether it is a fact that Andhra Pradesh stood as the fourth most corrupt State in the

country;

(c) whether it is also a fact that 75 per cent of people feel that corruption has gone up in that

State; and

(d) if so, how Government proposes to change this trend?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):    A report titled “CMS-INDIA CORRUPTION STUDY 2018” is available on the website of

Centre for Media Studies (CMS), an independent, not-for-profit organization. The Central

Government is not associated, in any way, with the said study.


(b) to (d):   The Report appears to have been based on a survey of States’ services that was

conducted by CMS in 13 States. These issues pertain to the concerned State Governments.


******

